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Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati 
                                                                         Three YearsSix SemestersProgramme:Bachelor of Arts with Major Political Science and Minor Political Science (NEP) 

Faculty: Humanities, B.A. Second Year Semester -III(NEP) Level :5.0 
Scheme-Teaching-Learning-Examination Department Specific Core (DSC) Sub-Major\Minor  Political Science (DSC Code 650) 

Sr. 
No. 

Semes
ter  

Verti
cal 
No. 

 

NEP Vertical 
Type 

Course 
Code 

Course 
 

Teaching   Scheme 
Hours 

Learning           
(Per Week) 

Teaching Work 
load (Hours) 

Marks \Examination 

L P Tot
al 

Total 
Hour 

Credit 
Offered 

External Internal Total 

1 
 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B.A. 
Semes
ter III 

 
a 
 
 

Major DSC 
 

Political Science 

650206 
Major - III (Theory) 
Indian Constitution and Central Government 

4 - 4 4 4 4 
 
60 

 
40 

 
100 

650207 
Major -IV  (Theory) 
Indian Constitution and State Government 3 

- 
 

3 
 

3 3 3 
 
60 

 
40 

 
100 

  3 - Major IKS DSC 
Political Science 650241 

-Major- IKS  -Political Science 
Good Governance and Public Policy of Chhatrapati 
Shivaji  Maharaj 

1  1 1 1 1 
 

-- 
 

25 
 

25 

  4 b Minor  
DSC Political 
Science 

650261 
Minor- III (Theory) 
Election Management  in India 

4 - 4 4 4 4 
 

60 
 

40 
 
100 

5. 
 

 
e 
 
 

Value Education 
Course  

VEC 

751201 
 
 

751202 

VEC– I (A) Understanding India  1 - 1 1 1 1  
-- 

 
25 

 
25 

VEC- I (B)  Environmental Science/Education-I 
1 - 1 1 1 1 

 
-- 

 
25 

 
25 6 

7 

 
d 
 
 
 
 
 

 Skill 
Enhancement 
Courses (SEC)- 
 
 

 
751203 

(SEC) Life Skills III(A) Universal Human Values(Love 
and compassion,Truth,Non-
Violence,Righteousness,peace,service,Renunction, 
Sacrifice,Tyag) 

1 - 1 1 1 1 

 
-- 

 
 
25 

 
 
25 

8 

 
 
751204 

(SEC) Life Skills III(B) Leadership and Managerial 
Skills-Leadership and Maneagement Skills(Leadership 
Skills,Maneagement 
Skills,,Enterpreneurship,Innovative Leadership and 
Design Thinking Ethic and Integrety)  

1 - 1 1 1 1 

 
 
-- 

 
 
25 

 
 
25 

 
 

9 
 

 
 
 

C 

Generic/ Open 
Elective (OE) 
(other than 
Faculty of 
Humanities) 

 
 

650221 

OE-5-Local Self Institution  in 
Maharashtra (Part 1) 
(Gram Panchayat, Gram sabha and  Muncipal 
Corporation) 

2 - 2 2 2 2 

 
 
30 

 
 
20 

 
 
50 

 
10 

 
 

650222 

OE6-Local Self Institution  in Maharashtra 
(Part 2) 
(Panchayat Samiti ,Zillha Parishad,Muncipal 
Council,Nagar Panchayat) 

2 - 2 2 2 2 

 
 
30 

 
 
20 

 
 
50 

 
 11 

 
f 

Co-Curricular 
Courses  
(Activities) 

 
NSS/UBA/Cultural /Sports/ Yoga etc. - 4 4 4 2 4 

-- -- -- 

    
Total     22  

   

 

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical / Practicum     Total Credits Offered: 22(Max.) Total Credits to be earned :20(Min.)/Batch –size (16) 
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Faculty: Humanities, B.A. Second Year Semester -IV (NEP) Level: 5.0 
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Sr. 
No. 

Seme
ster  

 
 

Verti
cal 
No. 

 

NEP Vertical 
Type 

Course 
Code 

Course 
 

Teaching   Scheme 
Hours  (Per Week) 

Learning            
(Per Week) 

Teaching 
Work load 

(Hours) 

Marks \Examination 

L P Tot
al 

Total 
Hour 

Credit 
Offered 

External Internal Total 

 
1. 
 
 

B.A.  
Semis
ter IV  

 
 
 
 
 

     a 

Major  
(Theory) 

 
DSC- Political 

Science 

650208 

Major -V(Theory) 
Governance ,Constitutionalism and 
Comparative Perspective of the UK and 
USA) 

4 - 4 4 4 4 

 
60 

 

 
40 

 
100 

 
2 650209 

Major -VI (Theory) 
Indian Political Thinkers 5 

- 
 

5 5 5 5 
 
 
      60 

 
 
     40 

 
 
      100 

3 
IKS Major DSC 
Political Science 650242 

Major - IKS- 
Indian Political Thought : Kautilya 

1 - 1 1 1 1 
 

-- 
 

25 
 

25 

4. 

 
 
 
 

b 
 

Minor (Theory) 
DSC 

Political Science 
650262 

Minor -IV (Theory)-Indian Constitution: 
Structure and Federal Framework 
 

 
    4 

- 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 

 
 

60 

 
 

       40 

 
 

100 

5. 

Minor Elective 
DSC(T) 
(Student Select 
Any One) 

650263 
 
 
 
 

650264 

Minor Elective -V(A) (Theory) - Political 
Party System and  Pressure Group in 
India 
 

   4 

 
 
- 
 

 
4 
 

4 4 4 

 
 
 

60 

 
 
 

40 

 
 
 

100 

6 Minor Elective V(B) (Theory)  -Recent 
Trends in Indian Political System 

7 
 
 

 
e. 

Value Education 
Course 

(VEC) 
751205 
 
 
751206 

VEC-II-(A) Digital and Technological solutions 1 - 1 1 1 1 
 

-- 
 

25 
 

25 

8 VEC-II-(B) Environmental Science/Education-II 1 - 1 1 1 1 

--  
25 

 
25 

 
 

9 f. 
Co-Curricular 
Courses  
 

 NSS/UBA/NCC Cultural /Sports/ Yoga etc. - 4 4 4 2 4 
-- --- --- 

    Total     22     
L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical / Practicum   Total Credits Offered: 22(Max.) Total Credits to be earned :20(Mini.)/Batch –size (16) 


