Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

Three YearsSix SemestersProgramme:Bachelor of Arts with Major Political Science and Minor Political Science (NEP) Faculty: Humanities, B.A. Second Year Semester -III(NEP) Level :5.0

Scheme-Teaching-Learning-Examination Department Specific Core (DSC) Sub-Major\Minor Political Science (DSC Code 650)

Sr.	Semes	Verti	NEP Vertical	Course	Course	Teaching Scheme		Learning (Per Week)		Teaching Work				
No.	ter	cal No.	Type	Code		Hours			(Per	Week)	load (Hours)			
						L	P	Tot al	Total Hour	Credit Offered		External	Internal	Total
1		a	Major DSC Political Science	650206	Major - III (Theory) Indian Constitution and Central Government	4	-	4	4	4	4	60	40	100
2				650207	Major -IV (Theory) Indian Constitution and State Government	3	-	3	3	3	3	60	40	100
3		b	- Major IKS DSC Political Science	650241	-Major- IKS -Political Science Good Governance and Public Policy of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj	1		1	1	1	1		25	25
4			Minor DSC Political Science	650261	Minor- III (Theory) Election Management in India	4	-	4	4	4	4	60	40	100
5.	B.A. Semes	e	Value Education Course VEC	751201	VEC- I (A) Understanding India	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25
6	ter III			751202	VEC- I (B) Environmental Science/Education-I	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25
7		d	Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC)-	751203	(SEC) Life Skills III(A) Universal Human Values(Love and compassion, Truth, Non-Violence, Righteousness, peace, service, Renunction, Sacrifice, Tyag)	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25
8				751204	(SEC) Life Skills III(B) Leadership and Managerial Skills-Leadership and Maneagement Skills(Leadership Skills,Maneagement Skills,Enterpreneurship,Innovative Leadership and Design Thinking Ethic and Integrety)	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25
9		С	Generic/ Open Elective (OE) (other than Faculty of Humanities)	650221	OE-5-Local Self Institution in Maharashtra (Part 1) (Gram Panchayat, Gram sabha and Muncipal Corporation)	2	-	2	2	2	2	30	20	50
10				650222	OE6-Local Self Institution in Maharashtra (Part 2) (Panchayat Samiti ,Zillha Parishad,Muncipal Council,Nagar Panchayat)	2	-	2	2	2	2	30	20	50
11		f	Co-Curricular Courses (Activities)		NSS/UBA/Cultural /Sports/ Yoga etc.	-	4	4	4	2	4			
					Total					22				

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

Three YearsSix Semesters Programme: Bachelor of Arts with Major Political Science and Minor Political Science (NEP)

Faculty: Humanities, B.A. Second Year Semester -IV (NEP) Level: 5.0

Scheme-Teaching-Learning-Examination Department Specific Core (DSC) Sub-Major\ Minor Political Science (DSC Code 650)

Sr. No.	Seme ster	Verti cal No.	NEP Vertical Type	Course Code	Course		Teaching Scheme Hours (Per Week)			rning Week)	Teaching Work load (Hours)	Marks \Examination					
						L	P	Tot al	Total Hour	Credit Offered	(======)	External	Internal	Total			
1.	B.A. Semis ter IV	Semis	Major (Theory) DSC- Political Science	650208	Major -V(Theory) Governance ,Constitutionalism and Comparative Perspective of the UK and USA)	4	-	4	4	4	4	60	40	100			
2				650209	Major -VI (Theory) Indian Political Thinkers	5	-	5	5	5	5	60	40	100			
3			IKS Major DSC Political Science	650242	Major - IKS- Indian Political Thought : Kautilya	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25			
4.			Minor (Theory) DSC Political Science	650262	Minor -IV (Theory)-Indian Constitution: Structure and Federal Framework	4	-	4	4	4	4	60	40	100			
5.		b	Minor Elective DSC(T) (Student Select Any One)	650263	Minor Elective -V(A) (Theory) - Political Party System and Pressure Group in India	4	_	4	4	4	4	60	40	100			
6				650264	Minor Elective V(B) (Theory) -Recent Trends in Indian Political System												
7			Value Education Course (VEC)	751205	VEC-II-(A) Digital and Technological solutions	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25			
8		e.	e.	e.	e.	(VEC)	751206	VEC-II-(B) Environmental Science/Education-II	1	-	1	1	1	1		25	25
9		f.	Co-Curricular Courses		NSS/UBA/NCC Cultural /Sports/ Yoga etc.	-	4	4	4	2	4						
					Total Total Practical / Practicum Total Cradits Of					22							

L: Lecture, T: Tutorial, P: Practical / Practicum Total Credits Offered: 22(Max.) Total Credits to be earned: 20(Mini.)/Batch -size (16)